GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITALTERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (PRIVATE SCHOOL BRANCH) OLD SECTETARIAT: DELHI-110054.

NO.F. DE15 (318)/PSB/2016/21302-401

Dated 02/01/2018

ORDER

During the hearing of the petition number WP(C) 11265/2017 in the Hon'ble High Court, Government of NCT of Delhi has decided to defer the order of Directorate of Education, vide DE.15(318)/PSB/2016/19786 dated 17/10/2017. Accordingly, the Hon'ble Delhi High Court has ordered the Directorate of Education, to stay the above stated order until the next hearing.

Now, therefore, all the Private Unaided Recognized Schools of Delhi shall not collect increased fee, if any, from the parents/guardians/students on account of implementation of 7th Central Pay Commission till the further orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court in the aforesaid Writ Petition.

(YOGESH PRATAR)) DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (PSB)

Management of all Private Unaided Recognized Schools of Delhi.

NO.F. DE15 (318)/PSB/2016/ 21392 - 401

Dated 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 8

Copy to: -

- 01. Secretary to Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister/MoE, GNCT of Delhi.
- 02. OSD to Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi.
- 03. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 04. P.A. to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 05. Director (Education), North/East/South Municipal Corporation of Delhi.
- 06. Director (Education), New Delhi Municipal council.
- 07. Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Cantonment Board.
- 08. All Addl. Directors/RDEs/JDEs/DDEs/ADEs, Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 09. All Branch In-charges, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- 10. OS (IT) with the request to upload it on the Departmental Website.
- 11. Guard File.

(YOGESH PRATAP)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (PSB)